]]	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	` ,	07-23-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
	OMB0651-0027	(TRADEMARK Office					
		sioner of Patents and Tra		document(s) or copy(ies).					
	mission Type New	7-17-61	Conveyance Type Assignment	License					
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 1 7 Effective Date Month Day Year 06/27/01					
	Correction of PTO	Error	Merger Change of Name						
	Reel #	Frame #		Release of Security Interest					
	Corrective Docum	ent							
	Reel #	Frame #							
Con	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
	Name AMS	SOUTH BANK		06/27/01					
	Formerly								
	Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association								
	Other								
-	Citizenship/State of eiving Party	f Incorporation/Organization Tenne Mark if addition	Ssee nal names of receiving parti	es attached					
	Name	MediFAX-EDI, Inc.							
	DBA/AKA/TA								
	Composed of								
	Address (line 1)) 1283 Murfreesboro Road							
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 3)	Nashville City	TN State/Country	37217 Zip Code					
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in					
	Corporation	Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	Other Citizenship/State o	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
_	meorporation/Orga	Tennessee F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	document and gatherin Information Officer, W (0651-0027), Washingto	g for this collection of information is estimated g the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	to average approximately 30 minutes Send comments regarding this burde rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Offic on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the mestimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief the of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND					
7/20/2		0189 76099002 Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required cover she	et(s) information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231									
L	_								

DUR1\292169_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0247

						
FORM PTO-			U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office			
	oresentative Name and Add	race	TRADEMARK			
		Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
Name	N/A					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent	Name and Address					
a sa sa pandan	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number (919) 286-8000			
Name	Steven D. Thomas					
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC					
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	705				
Pages	including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# 2			
	olication Number(s) or Registra		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number	<u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Re	egistration Number(s)			
76/099,002						
Number of Prop		number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365						
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No			
Statement and Sig	vnature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctand any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Steven D. Thomas

Name of Person Signing Signature

Date Signed

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned AmSouth Bank (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 1, 2001 at Reel 2235 Frame 0393 (the "Agreement") with respect to the pending trademark application of Medifax EDI, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the day of June, 2001.

Secured Party:

AMSOUTH BANK

By: State Bill Barret

Title:

DUR1\290691_ 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE A

Medifax EDI, Inc.

Pending Application

	Mark	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing Date (1)
MEDIFAX	NETDIRECT	76-099,002	7/31/00

DUR1\290691_1

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0250